THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN

Resolution

Authorizing Hiring of Per Diem Firefighters/EMTs

WHEREAS, the Fire District has previously created the position of per diem firefighters/EMTs; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are desirous of hiring individuals relative to the position.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, in the Plumsted, County of Ocean follows:

- (1) are hereby hired as per diem firefighters/EMTs.
- (2) The hiring is pursuant to existing Fire District policies and procedures and terms and conditions of employment previously established by the Fire District.
- (3) Specifically these hirings are subject to a criminal background check.

Certification

I, Ken Friedrich, Clerk of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of
Plumsted, County of Ocean, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by
the Commissioners at a meeting held on February 6, 2023.

Ken Friedrich, Clerk	

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Hagen and it was seconded by Commissioner Friedrich.

RECORD OF VOTE

	Ť		ECOND OI VOIE		
Members	BRADY	GASKILL	FRIEDRICH	HAGEN	AMBURGEY
Yes	X	X	X	X	
No					
Not Voting					
Absent					X